EUROPE
Energy Storage System
Products Catalogue
2021 / 2022
© 2021 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
2
ESS Technology

9
© 2021 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1 EUROPE
Type designation
Battery Data
Cell type
Battery capacity (BOL)
System output voltage range
General Data
Dimensions of battery unit (W * H * D)
Weight of battery unit
Degree of protection
Operating temperature range
Relative humidity
Max. working altitude
Cooling concept of battery chamber
Fire safety standard/Optional
Communication interfaces
Communication protocols
Compliance
1 HOURS APPLICATION-ST2236UX*2-4000UD-MV
BOL kWh (DC/AC LV Side)
ST2236UX Quantity
PCS Model
Grid Connection Data
Max.THD of current
DC component
Power factor
Adjustable power factor
Nominal grid frequency
Grid frequency range
Transformer
Transformer rated power
LV/MV voltage
Transformer cooling type
Oil type
LFP
2236 kWh
1150 – 1497 V
9340*2520*1730 mm
26,000 kg
IP 55
-30 to 50 ℃ (> 45 ℃ derating)
0 ~ 95 % (non-condensing)
3000m
Liquid cooling
 Deluge sprinker heads (standard), Fused sprinkler heads (optional),
NFPA69 explosion prevention and ventillation IDLH gases (optional)
RS485, Ethernet
Modbus RTU, Modbus TCP
CE, IEC 62477-1, IEC 61000-6-2, IEC61000-6-4, IEC62619
4,472 kWh DC / 4,229 kWh AC
2
SC4000UD-MV
< 3 % (at nominal power)
< 0.5 % (at nominal power)
> 0.99 (at nominal power)
1.0 leading – 1.0 lagging
50 / 60 Hz
45 – 55 Hz / 55 – 65 Hz
4,000 kVA
0.8 kV / 33 kV
ONAN (Oil Natural Air Natural)
Mineral oil (PCB free) or degradable oil on request
ST2236UX
10
© 2021 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1EUROPE
ST2752UX
Highly integrated ESS for easy transportation and O&M
All pre-assembled, no battery module handling on site
8 hour installation to commission, drop on a pad and
make electrical connections
LOW COSTS
DC electric circuit safety management includes fast

11
© 2021 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1 EUROPE
Type designation
Battery Data
Cell type
Battery capacity (BOL)
System output voltage range
General Data
Dimensions of battery unit (W * H * D)
Weight of battery unit
Degree of protection
Operating temperature range
Relative humidity
Max. working altitude
Cooling concept of battery chamber
Fire safety standard/Optional
Communication interfaces
Communication protocols
Compliance
2 HOURS APPLICATION-ST2752UX*4-5000UD-MV
BOL kWh (DC/AC LV Side)
ST2752UX Quantity
PCS Model
4 HOURS APPLICATION-ST2752UX*8-5000UD-MV
BOL kWh (DC/AC LV Side)
ST2752UX Quantity
PCS Model
Grid Connection Data
Max.THD of current
DC component
Power factor
Adjustable power factor
Nominal grid frequency
Grid frequency range
Transformer
Transformer rated power
LV/MV voltage
Transformer cooling type
Oil type
LFP
2752 kWh
1300 – 1500 V
9340*2520*1730 mm
26,000 kg
IP 55
-30 to 50 ℃ (> 45 ℃ derating)
0 ~ 95 % (non-condensing)
3000 m
Liquid cooling
 Deluge sprinker heads (standard), Fused sprinkler heads (optional),
NFPA69 explosion prevention and ventillation IDLH gases (optional)
RS485, Ethernet
Modbus RTU, Modbus TCP
CE, IEC 62477-1, IEC 61000-6-2, IEC61000-6-4, IEC62619
11,008 kWh DC / 10,379 kWh AC
4
SC5000UD-MV
22,016 kWh / 21,448 kWh
8
SC5000UD-MV
< 3 % (at nominal power)
< 0.5 % (at nominal power)
> 0.99 (at nominal power)
1.0 leading – 1.0 lagging
50 / 60 Hz
45 – 55 Hz / 55 – 65 Hz
5,000 kVA
0.95 kV / 33 kV
ONAN (Oil Natural Air Natural)
Mineral oil (PCB free) or degradable oil on request
ST2752UX

cabinets connected at the same time. The product can be expanded to
ST203/212/221/230/240/249/258CP-50HV
Type designation
Battery outdoor cabinet data
Battery type
Battery module
Battery module number
Nominal energy
Nominal voltage
Operating voltage
Max. charging/discharging rate
Depth of discharge
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Installation location
Degree of protection
Anticorrosion grade
Allowable relative humidity range
Operating temperature range
Max. operating altitude
Communication interfaces
Cooling concept
Certificates
Ac outdoor cabinet data
Nominal AC power
Max. THD of current
DC component
Nominal grid voltage
Grid voltage range
Nominal grid frequency
Grid frequency range
Isolation method
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Degree of protection
Anticorrosion grade
Allowable relative humidity range
Operating temperature range
Operating altitude
Communication interfaces
Communication protocols
Certificates
*: This transformer can be optional for non-off-grid use scenarios.
LiFePO4  Prismatic Cell
4.6 kWh, 40 kg
25 modules
115.2 kWh
960.0 V
810.0 – 1095.0 V
≤0.5C
100 %
1300*2400*1000 mm
2480 kg
Outdoor
IP54
Standard C5 (optional: C4)
0% to 95% (non-condensing)
 -20 ℃ to 50 ℃ (> 45 ℃ derating)
3000 m (> 2000 m derating)
CAN2.0B
Heating, ventilation and air conditioning
IEC 62619, IEC 62477, IEC 62040, IEC 61000, UN 38.3
50 kW
< 3 % (at nominal power)
< 0.5 % (at nominal power)
400 V
360 – 440V
50 Hz
45 – 55 Hz
Transformer*
1000*2400*1000 mm
1500 kg
IP54

25
© 2021 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1 EUROPE
Type Designation
Power Rating
Nominal power
Max. power
Battery Side
Max. DC voltage
DC operating voltage range
Max. DC current
BUS Side
Max. DC voltage
DC operating voltage range
Max. DC current
Efficiency
Max efficiency
Protection
Reverse polarity protection
Surge protection
Insulation monitoring
Overheat protection
General Data
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Degree of protection
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Display
Communication
Compliance
125 kW
169 kW
1500 V
0 – 1500V
140 A
1500 V
500 – 1500 V
140 A
99.0 %
Yes
Type II
Yes
Yes
630*680*298 mm  24.8''*26.8''*11.7"
65 kg 143.3 lbs
IP65 NEMA 4X
-30 to 60 ℃  -22 to 140 ℉
0 – 100 %
Temperature-controlled forced air cooling
4000 m (> 3000 m derating) 13123 ft (> 9843 ft derating)
LED, Bluetooth + APP
RS485, Ethernet, CAN
CE, IEC62477-1, IEC 62109-1, UL 1741
SD125HV
26
© 2021 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1EUROPE
Max efficiency 99%
Wide DC input voltage range, flexible for
battery configuration
Modular design, compatible with rack
level battery management
HIGH YIELD
High protection degree (IP65/NEMA 4X, C5)
Compact design and light weight for easy
installation
SMART O&M
Bidirectional buck-boost design for better voltage matching
Compatible with 1500V battery system
MPPT function integrated, compatible with DC microgrid applications
FLEXIBLE APPLICATION
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

27
© 2021 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1 EUROPE
Type Designation
Power Rating
Nominal power
Max. power
Battery Side
Max. DC voltage
DC operating voltage range
Max. DC current
BUS Side
Max. DC voltage
DC operating voltage range
Max. DC current
Efficiency
Max efficiency
Protection
Reverse polarity protection
Surge protection
Insulation monitoring
Overheat protection
General Data
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Degree of protection
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Display
Communication
Compliance
1250 kW
1690 kW
1500 V
0 – 1500 V
10 * 140 A
1500 V
500 – 1500 V
1400 A
99.0%
Yes
Type II
Yes
Yes
2140*2150*816 mm  84.3''*84.6''*32.1"
1200 kg 2645.5 lbs
IP65 NEMA 4X
-30 to 60 ℃  -22 to 140 ℉
0 – 100 %
Temperature-controlled forced air cooling
4000 m (> 3000 m derating) 13123 ft (> 9843 ft derating)
LED, Bluetooth + APP
RS485, Ethernet, CAN
CE, IEC62477-1, IEC 62109-1, UL 1741
SD1250HV
28
© 2021 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1EUROPE
DC Bus Conversion Circuit
AC
Filter
AC EMI
Filter
AC
Breaker
DC
DC SPD
AC SPD
DC EMI
Filter
DC